AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT.	MODIFICATION	OF CONTRAC	CONTRACTIO	CODE PAGE OF PAGE					
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	Taleffective DATE	14. REQUISITION/PU	RCHASE REQ. NO.	S. PROJECT NO. (If applicable					
Three (3)	APR 1 4 1994# ·	ADM RFPA Dtd		61					
6. ISSUED BY CO	DE L	7. ALIMINISTERED	or an other man trem	CODE L					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm Division of Contracts and Pr Washington, DC 20555		P-902		PDR					
8. HAME AND ACORESS OF CONTRACTOR	No., street, county, State and	ZIP Code)	10 9A. AMENDA	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
Advanced Images, Inc.									
20 South Quaker Lane Alexandria, VA 22314			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDI						
					Principal Investigator/Technical			X NRC-10	-93-139
					Contact: Sheila Pratt Telephone No. (703 212-9104			108, DATED	(SEE ITEM 13)
COOE	FACILITY CODE		7/1/93						
11. THIS I	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS						
Bubmitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DE: IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue letter, provided each telegram or letter makes ref 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA  N/A  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED POTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH II C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of	APPLIES ONLY TO MODE ES THE CONTRACT/ORD RSUANT TO: (Specify author)  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO: IS ENTERED INTO PURSUA	DIFICATIONS OF CODER NO. AS DESCRIPTIONS OF C	ONTRACTS/ORDER RIBED IN ITEM 14. SET FORTH IN ITEM 1 VISTRATIVE CHANGE	RS,					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	Is required to sign to	this document and re section headings, includ	turn copie	es to the issuing office.  I subject matter where feasible.)					
(See attached page	for modification)								
9404270270 940414 PDR CONTR NRC-10-93-139 PD	R			Df02"					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditi	ons of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, a	s heretofore changed, re	emains unchanged and in full force					
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o	The second secon			NG OFFICER (Type or print)					
Cione		Jovee A Fi	ields, Contrac	ting Officer					
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	ISC DATE SIGN	ED 168. UNITED STA		16C DATE SIGN					
(Signature of person authorized to si	(n)	BY Signa	ture of Contractine Off	icer) AH 14 1994					
NSN 7540.01.152-8070	Andrew Commission of the State	30-105	S	TANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10					

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-6 Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-10-93-139 Modification No. 3 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) change the address under Section G of the subject contract in accordance FAR 32.805(e) with the "Release of Instrument of Assignment of Claims" dated with seal on March 18, 1994, and the contractor's letter dated March 18, 1994, and (2) change the Project Officer. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under Section G entitled "Contract Administration Data", Paragraph G.2, entitled "Remittance address (MAR 1987)", is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"Name: Advanced Images, Inc. Address: 20 South Quaker Lane Alexandria, Va 22314"

- 2. Under Section G entitled "Contract Administration Data", Paragraph G.1.(a), entitled "Project Officer Authority (Mar 1987)", is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
  - "(a) The Contracting Officer's authorized representative hereinafter refer to as the Project Officer for this contract is:

Name:

Robert Lee Miller
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Telephone No. (301) 504-1195"

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract, including the ceiling amount of \$52,028.69, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY93 obligation amount \$45,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$45,000.00

This modification does not obligate any funds.

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

Form Z. Revised 11/13/92

Very truly yours,

This has reference to Contract No. NRC-10-93-139, entered into between Advanced Images, Inc., located at 20 South Quaker Lane, Alexandria, VA 22314, and the US Regulatory Commission, located at Mail Stop P-1402, Washington, DC 20555, to provide supplies and/or services as specified in each delivery order under the above referenced contract.

Please take notice that the assignment of moneys due or to become due under the contract described above to the undersigned pursuant to the provisions of the Assignment of Claims Act of 1940, as amended, 31.U.S.C., 3727, 41 U.S.C. 15, has been released.

A true copy of the Instrument of Release of Assignment executed by the assigning financing institution on March 18, 1994 (Date), is attached to the original notice. Payments due or to become due under this contract should be made to the contractor or other financing institution under a further assignment or reassignment.

Please return to the undersigned the three (3) enclosed copies of this Notice with appropriate notations showing the date and hour of receipt, and signed by the person acknowledging receipt on behalf of the addressee.

Return to: PPN Investments C/O Federal Contractors Lending Services, Inc., 197 Loudon Road, Suite 200, Concord New Hampshire, 03301-8000. Attn: Ms. Patricia M. Sawicki, Contract Administrator.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Receipt is acknowledged of the above Notice and a copy of the Instrument of Release of Assignment. They

On behalf of Nuclear Regulatory Commission

(Signature) Joyse A. Fields

Contracting Officer

PPN Investments, 197 Loudon Rd., Suite 200, Concord, NH 03301-8000

were received on March 21, 19 94 at 3:15pm(p.m.) approximately.

(Please type or print name and title)

Form Y Revised 11/13/92

## INSTRUMENT OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Contract No .:

NRC-10-93-139

Contractor:

Advanced Images, Inc.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in accordance with the Assignment of Claims Act of 1940, as amended (31 U.S.C. Section 3727, 41 U.S.C. Section 15) the undersigned Assignee does hereby immediately release all rights and interest to all payments from the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, or any agency or department therefore accruing under the above referenced contract as stipulated in the Instrument of Assignment of Claim executed by Sheila Pratt on August 25, 1993, and in the Notice of Assignment of Claim executed by Joyce Fields on August 25, 1993, Contracting Officer.

PPN Investments, 197 Loudon Road, Suite 200, Concord, NH 03301-8000

By: Killind Brechel Date: March 18, 1994

Richard Newbert, President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18 day of march , 19 94

your Linne Raklow

MARYLYNNE RAHLSON, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 1, 1990